Watertight
Wiring Devices
Industry best made better
Food and Beverage Processing
•	 Rated to withstand the harsh, wet environments
of food and beverage facilities
•	 Stands up to regular facility washdowns

Non-NEMA
4P/4W Yellow HBL26W09 HBL27W09        — HBL67W09
Ordering information
6  |  Hubbell Wiring Device-Kellems
Twist-Lock® Devices
Rating Configuration Poles/Wires Color Plug Connector Receptacle with Lift Cover
30 Amp
NEMA L5-30
30A 125V
2P/3W
Yellow
Black
HBL28W47
HBL28W47BK
HBL29W47
HBL29W47BK
HBL69W47
       —
NEMA L6-30
30A 250V
2P/3W Yellow HBL28W48 HBL29W48 HBL69W48
NEMA L7-30
30A 277V AC
2P/3W Yellow HBL28W49 HBL29W49 HBL69W49
NEMA L14-30
30A 125/250V AC
3P/4W Yellow HBL28W74 HBL29W74 HBL69W74
NEMA L15-30
30A 3Ø 250V AC
3P/4W Yellow HBL28W75 HBL29W75 HBL69W75
NEMA L16-30
30A 3Ø 480V AC
3P/4W
Yellow
Black
HBL28W76
HBL28W76BK
HBL29W76
HBL29W76BK
HBL69W76
       —
NEMA L17-30
30A 3Ø 600V AC
3P/4W Yellow HBL28W77 HBL29W77 HBL69W77
NEMA L18-30
30A 3ØY 120/208V AC
4P/4W Yellow HBL28W78 HBL29W78        —
NEMA L21-30
30A 3ØY 120/208V AC
4P/5W
Yellow
Black
HBL28W81
HBL28W81BK
HBL29W81
HBL29W81BK
HBL69W81
       —
NEMA L22-30
30A 3ØY 277/480V AC
4P/5W Yellow HBL28W82 HBL29W82 HBL69W82
NEMA L23-30
30A 3ØY 347/600V AC
4P/5W Yellow HBL28W83 HBL29W83 HBL69W83
30A 125/250V
Non-NEMA
3P/3W Yellow HBL28W08 HBL29W08 HBL69W08
30A 3ØY 120/208V AC
Non-NEMA
4P/4W Yellow HBL28W09 HBL29W09        —
Illuminated power indication option available
Green and red LEDs on internal printed circuit board illuminate within
housing assembly to indicate wiring condition. See page 6 for details.